Farnell Page 439 Date: 05-09-06 time:17:53
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

Ì Mobile Telephones
Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 5+ 10+ 25+ +
1 121-9049● 171.00 154.00 141.00 118.00 – –
2 121-9050● 176.00 160.00 146.00 122.00 – –
3 121-9051● 186.00 167.00 154.00 128.00 – –
4 121-9052● 196.00 175.00 162.00 135.00 – –
5 121-9053● 229.00 205.00 189.00 158.00 – –
8 121-9055● 274.00 245.00 227.00 189.00 – –
10 121-9056● 338.00 303.00 279.00 233.00 – –
12 121-9057● 370.00 333.00 307.00 256.00 – –
15 121-9058● 410.00 368.00 339.00 283.00 – –
18 121-9059● 494.00 444.00 408.00 342.00 – –
20 121-9060● 538.00 514.00 459.00 393.00 – –
25 121-9061● 628.00 563.00 519.00 435.00 – –
30 121-9062● 709.00 621.00 552.00 462.00 – –
40 121-9063● 901.00 809.00 746.00 623.00 – –
ESR (mΩ) DC Leakage Max. Ripple Order
μF @ 100kHz Current (μA) (mA) @ 100kHz Case Size Mftrs. List No. Code
2.5 Volt d.c.
1000 30 250 3000 D4 2.5TPB1000M 918-8525
4 Volt d.c.
220 55 88 1900 D3L 4TPB220ML. 430-9777
220 55 88 1900 D3L 4TPB220ML 918-8533
220 65 88 1500 D3 4TPB220M. 430-9789
330 40 132 2000 D3L 4TPB330ML 918-8541
330 40 132 2000 D3L 4TPB330ML. 430-9790
470 40 188 3000 D4 4TPB470M 918-8550
470 40 188 3000 D4 4TPB470M. 430-9807
680 35 272 3000 D4 4TPB680M 918-8568
680 35 272 3000 D4 4TPB680M. 430-9819
6.3 Volt d.c.
150 55 94.5 1900 D3L 6TPB150ML. 430-9832
150 55 94.5 1900 D3 6TPB150M. 430-9844
150 55 94.5 1900 D3L 6TPB150ML 918-8576
220 40 138.6 2000 D3L 6TPB220ML. 430-9856
220 40 138.6 2000 D3L 6TPB220ML 918-8584
330 40 207.9 3000 D4 6TPB330M. 430-9868
Plastic Case
Ì Low ESR
Ì Low profile
Leaded Plastic Case

Ì Stud mounting motor start/run capacitors
Ì Self-healing metallised polypropylene
Ì Internal anti-pressure build-up safety mechanism
Ì Flame retardant to UL94V-0
Ì VDE, CEI and SEV approved
L W H S W1
Case Code ±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.1 Reel Qty. Tape Size
C 3.5 2.8 1.9 1.3 1.8 2000 12mm
D3 7.3 4.3 3.1 1.3 2.4 2000 12mm
Stud thread=M8 x 10, Tabs=double 6.35
Stud thread=M8 x 10,
Lead length=250
ESR (mΩ) DC Leakage Max. Ripple Order
μF @ 100kHz Current (μA) (mA) @ 100kHz Case Size Mftrs. List No. Code
4 Volt d.c.
220 80 88 1200 D3 4TPA220M. 430-9650
6.3 Volt d.c.
47 100 29.6 1000 C 6TPA47M. 430-9662
150 80 94.5 1200 D3 6TPA150M. 430-9674
10 Volt d.c.
33 100 33 1000 C 10TPA33M. 430-9686
100 80 100 1200 D3 10TPA100M. 430-9698
Ì Excellent noise characteristics